

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6886

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

10 August 2021

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to International Recruitment.

*You asked:*

- 1. During the financial year 2021-2022 – do you intend to recruit doctors, nurses, midwifery staff from overseas?*
- 2. Please state which job descriptions you intend to hire from internationally?*
- 3. Which countries do you intend to recruit from?*

Trust response:

1. We have no intention to run an overseas recruitment drive for doctors at present. Our only international recruitment will be if overseas doctors apply to us through NHS Jobs.  
The Recruitment team will be recruiting internationally for Nurses, midwives and Radiographers.
2. Nurses, midwives and Radiographers.
3. We will not be targeting a specific country for recruitment.